## **Barossa Fine Foods Easter Early Bird Competition - Terms & Conditions**

- 1. The Promoter is Barossa Fine Foods of registered office address: 7 Ridgeway Road, Edinburgh North, South Australia 5113. The above mentioned company will hereafter be referred to as the 'Promoter.'
- 2. Employees of the Promoter, their family members, or anyone else connected in any way with the competition or helping to set up the competition, shall not be permitted to enter the competition.
- 3. To enter the competition, an entrant must:
  - a) Be a resident of South Australia
  - b) Be over the age of 18, or have written authority to enter the competition by a parent or legal guardian
  - Visit the Barossa Fine Foods Easter Ordering Portal at this location: https://www.barossafinefoods.com.au/easter-2025
  - d) Successfully submit their Easter order for collection, inclusive of at least one product, correct contact details, a pick up store and pick up date
- 4. The starting date of the competition shall be 12:00am Thursday 13th March 2025 (ACST). The closing date for entry will be 11:59pm (ACST) Thursday 20th March 2025. After this date and time, no further entries to the competition will be included in the prize draw.
- 5. It is the sole responsibility of the prize winner(s) to accept and collect the prize(s). No responsibility can be accepted by The Promoter for entries not received for any reason.
- 6. The rules of the competition and the prize for each winner are as follows:
  - a) For each successful online Easter order made by the entrant on the Barossa Fine Foods website, the entrant will receive 1 entry into the prize draw.
    - i) Customers may only submit 1 online Easter order for payment and collection per person.
  - b) The entrant must have completed their online Easter order, including a pick up store and date, and successfully submitted their online Easter order for their entry to be valid.
  - c) The prize will be x3 \$100 Fine Foodies Gift Vouchers (x1 \$100 Gift Voucher per winner).
  - d) x3 winners will be selected at random on the 21st March 2025 (ACST).
  - e) There will be x3 winners in total, selected in one prize draw.
  - f) Winners will be notified on the day of drawing via their listed phone number that was used to submit their online Easter order.
    - If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 14 days of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner.
  - g) Winners must notify Barossa Fine Foods staff of their preferred Barossa Fine Foods retail store location to collect their prize, on a date and time that aligns with The Promoter's regular hours of operation.

- 7. The Promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God, any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation, or any other event outside of the Promoter's control.
- 8. The Promoter is not responsible for inaccurate entrant details supplied to The Promoter as part of the Easter online ordering portal.
- 9. No cash alternative to the prizes will be offered. The prizes are not transferable.
- 10. The Promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 11. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating their acceptance and agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 12. The winner agrees to the use of their name and image in any publicity material. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current Australian data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.
- 13. By submitting an online Easter order via the Barossa Fine Foods Easter Order Portal, the entrant agrees to receive email and text message communication by The Promoter.
- 14. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with, Facebook, Twitter or any other Social Network. You are providing your information to the Promoter and not to any other party.